Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame

Rick Smith, Chairman Mary Crawford Corresponding Secretary 11902 Mile Dr, Houston, TX 77065 281-469-2234 JandMBrittanys1@juno.com

September 10, 2017

To the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Election Committee,

Congratulations to Dave Fletcher and Kent Patterson for being elected to our Hall of Fame.

On Saturday, February 10, 2018 in Grand Junction, TN at the Bird Dog Museum, Dave and Kent will be inducted. We invite you to attend the ceremony honoring them and also visit the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame wing.

Last year on Saturday just prior to our ceremonies, we dedicated the Life-size Brittany Bronze in the gardens of the Bird Dog Museum. Thanks to Ken Jacobson's longtime dream and untiring efforts, our breed is now represented. Ken enlisted one of the world's greatest wildlife artists, Matthew Gray Palmer, to sculpt The SAM Bronze. You will be overwhelmed when seeing this outstanding bronze statue.

We are accumulating early historical items, old memorabilia and trophies and other items of Brittany development in the museum area of our wing. Please consider donating items you have or could acquire from friends to help preserve our history.

Again, CONGRATULATIONS to Dave Fletcher and Kent Patterson.

We hope to see you in Grand Junction next February 10 for a very special day of celebration.

Mary Crawford Corresponding Secretary

"To be enshrined in a Hall of Fame is the greatest achievement in the field trial sports."